RECEIVED

1:18 pm, Oct 13, 2008

Alameda County Environmental Health

July 10, 2006

Regional Water Quality Control Board 1515 Clay Street Oakland, CA 94612

- ATTENTION: Bruce H. Wolfe Executive Officer
- REFERENCE: Wareham Labs Emeryville, California
- SUBJECT: Second Quarter Report NPDES General Permit No. CAG912002

Dear Mr. Wolfe:

Attached please find the Second Quarter Report for Wareham Labs in Emeryville, CA.

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments are prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who managed the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

Sincerely

C:

Farhad Azimzadeh - RWQCB Bob McCarrick - PSEC

SECOND QUARTER REPORT NPDES TREATMENT SYSTEM UNDER NPDES CAG912002

EMERY STATION EAST 5885 HOLLIS STREET EMERYVILLE, CA

JULY 5, 2006

Prepared for: DPR Redwood City, California

Prepared by:





TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.0	INTRODUCTION	1
2.0	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	2
2.1	Design Criteria	2
3.0	NPDES SELF- MONITORING PROGRAM	3
3.1 3.2 3.3 <i>3</i> <i>3</i> <i>3</i> <i>3</i> <i>3</i> <i>3</i> <i>3</i> <i>3</i>	START-UP SAMPLING ANALYTICAL RESULTS	
4.0	PLANNED WORK – THIRD QUARTER 2006	7

TABLES

FIGURES

APPENDICES



LIST OF TABLES

Table 1	Flow Summary for NPDES Treatment System
Table 2	Summary of General Chemical Treatment Data
Table 3	Inorganic Chemical Data - Total Metals
Table 4	Petroleum Hydrocarbon and Volatile Organic Compound Concentrations
Table 5	Fish Bioassay Results

LIST OF FIGURES

- Figure 1 Site Location Map
- Figure 2 Site Plan
- Figure 3 Process Flow Schematic

LIST OF APPENDICES

Appendix A Chain of Custody Forms

NPDES TREATMENT SYSTEM SECOND QUARTER REPORT 5885 HOLLIS STREET EMERYVILLE



SIGNATURE PAGE

All engineering information, conclusions, and recommendations contained in this report have been prepared by a California Professional Engineer.

Robert McCarrick California Professional Engineer Civil



7-10-06 Date



1.0 INTRODUCTION

This Quarterly Report (Report) has been prepared by Pacific States Environmental Contractors, Inc. (PSEC) on behalf of Wareham Development Group San Rafael, California. The Application has been prepared for discharge of water generated by dewatering activities on the property located at 5885 Hollis Street Emeryville, CA. A Site Location Map as well as a Site Plan are shown in **Figure 1** and **Figure 2**, respectively. The site will be developed into either a commercial/laboratory space or multi-family residential constructed over subgrade parking.

This Report is being submitted to the Regional Water Quality Control Board – San Francisco Region ("the Regional Board") pursuant to Order Number 01-100, CAG912002, a General Waste Discharge Requirement Permit. The Report describes the startup of the NPDES treatment system treating groundwater generated by dewatering activities during construction work taking place onsite. The groundwater beneath part of the Site is impacted by petroleum hydrocarbons.

As part of the development, excavation of underlying soil will be conducted to allow for a subgrade basement garage. The excavation will require dewatering and these dewatering activities will remove a significant quantity of contaminated groundwater. That water will be treated using treatment equipment provided by Baker Tanks and maintained by PSEC.



2.0 PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Groundwater from dewatering operations will be pumped to the temporary treatment system. Water will be pumped into two 21,000-gallon tanks, arranged in series, to allow settlement of suspended solids. The water will then pass through a sand filter, and then through at least two 2,000-pound 75-psi granular activated carbon vessels arranged in series containing either coconut shell carbon or bituminous carbon. The water may be discharged to an effluent storage tank to make treated water available for dust control and compaction use during construction, or it will be discharged to the storm drain inlet at the south end of the jobsite on Pleadeau Street. The process flow schematic is shown in **Figure 3**.

2.1 DESIGN CRITERIA

The maximum dewatering influent and effluent discharge flow rate for the treatment system of 30 wells is 5 gallons per minute per well, or 216,000 gallons per day. Average daily flows will likely be in the range of 210,000 to 220,000 gallons per day. Maximum inflow concentrations of total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel (TPH-d) have been estimated at 8,400 μ g/l. The system is also designed to treat low concentrations of benzene, toluene, ethyl benzene and total xylenes (BTEX), and other non-chlorinated volatile organic compounds (VOCs) that may be encountered during dewatering.

Effluent criteria for and benzene, toluene and ethyl benzene compounds are 5 μ g/l. Effluent criteria for TPH is 50 μ g/l.

TPHg, TPH-d, and BTEX concentrations will be monitored via samples collected at the influent (I-1, following the settling tank), the carbon filter midpoint (M-1), and effluent from the carbon filters (E-1). Additional sampling will occur as required in the NPDES permit CAG912002 Self-Monitoring Program.



3.0 NPDES SELF- MONITORING PROGRAM

Samples were collected at system startup, March 30, 2006, on the fifth day of operation, April 7, 2006, May 16, 2006 and on June 20, 2006, to characterize untreated water, treatment system status and effluent discharge quality.

3.1 START-UP

Start-up of the treatment system began March 30, 2006. Treated water generated during the first 4 hours (approximately 4,000 gallons) was stored on site pending receipt of analytical results. Discharge from the treatment system began on April 3, 2006.

During the five-day start-up period, approximately 14,100 gallons of groundwater were treated and discharged. The average flow rate during start-up was 1.22 gallons per minute (gpm). System flow rates for the first week of treatment are summarized in **Table 1**.

3.2 SAMPLING

Influent and effluent samples were collected for laboratory analysis as required by the NPDES Self-Monitoring Program. TPHg, TPH-d, and BTEX concentrations were monitored via samples collected at the influent (I-1, following the settling tank) and effluent from the carbon filters (E-1). Temperature, pH, and electrical conductivity were monitored during sampling.

Samples were collected from sample taps in the treatment system into laboratory-supplied sample bottles. After filling and labeling, the sample containers were placed in ice-cooled, insulated chests for transport to the laboratory for analysis. Chain-of-custody records were completed for the samples. These records accompanied the samples until receipt by McCampbell Analytical Inc., of Pacheco, a California Department of Health Services Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (ELAP) certified laboratory (ELAP# 1644).



Laboratory quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) data and reporting limits were reviewed for each laboratory report received.

The self-monitoring samples were analyzed for turbidity, pH, hardness, conductivity, BTEX, MTBE, thirteen total metals, hex chromium, mercury, total cyanide, EDB, VOC's, TAME, DIPE, ETBE, TBA, ethanol, methanol, SVOC's, PAH's and total extractable petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg) and diesel (TPHd).

3.3 ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Results of self-monitoring analyses are summarized in **Tables 2** through **5** and discussed below. Copies of the laboratory analyses and chain of custody forms can be found in **Appendix A**

3.3.1 General Chemistry

As required by the General Permit, samples collected at I-1 and E-1 on March 30, 2006, April 7, 2006, May 16, 2006 and June 20, 2006, were analyzed for pH, temperature, turbidity, hardness (as CaCO₃) and electric conductivity. Results of the General Permit chemistry analyses are summarized in **Table 2**.

On March 30, 2006, the pH at influent ranged from 7.3 the standard units (S.U.) as measured in the laboratory to 7.6 S.U. as measured in the field. The pH at the effluent ranged from 8.09 S.U. as measured in the laboratory to 8.0 as measured in the field. The water was not discharged. It was stored onsite pending the results of analyses the following day.

The slight increase in pH across the treatment system was attributed to the GAC activation process. The pH of the GAC was adjusted by the vendor prior to purchase.

On May 16, 2006 and June 20, 2006, the pH at the influent ranged from 7.81 standard units (S.U.) as measured in the laboratory to 7.6 S.U. as measured in the field and from 7.32 S.U. as measured in the laboratory to 7.45 S.U. as measured in the field. The pH at the effluent ranged



from 7.5 S.U. as measured in the laboratory to 7.3 as measured in the field and 7.17 S.U. as measured in the laboratory to 7.5 in the field.

Field measurements revealed influent temperatures of 21.3 °C, effluent temperatures 22.1°C; influent conductivity at 800 μ mhos/cm and effluent conductivity 900 μ mhos/cm. Tests on May 16, 2006 and June 20, 2006 revealed temperatures in the same range and effluent conductivity of 1300 μ mhos/cm and 1200 μ mhos/cm as noted in **Table 2**.

Laboratory analysis showed turbidity of 4.10 and 29 Nephelometric Turbidity Units (NTUs) for the effluent samples collected on March 30, 2006 and April 7, 2006, respectively. In addition, the laboratory analysis showed hardness of 260 mg/L and 290 mg/L for the effluent samples collected on March 30, 2006 and April 7, 2006, respectively. Effluent samples collected on June 20, 2006 showed turbidity readings of 1.5 NTUs and a hardness of 360 mg/L.

3.3.2 Inorganic Analyses

On March 30, 2006, April 7, 2006, May 16, 2006 and June 20, 2006, samples of influent and effluent were collected for analysis of inorganic chemicals. Inorganic chemicals analyzed included antimony, arsenic, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, copper, lead, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium, and zinc analyzed by EPA Method E200.8, mercury analyzed by EPA Method E1631, cyanide analyzed by EPA Method E335.3, Hex Chromium analyzed by EPA Method E218.6. Sampling results are summarized in **Table 3**.

3.3.3 TPH

Influent and effluent samples collected on March 30, 2006, April 7, 2006, May 16, 2006 and June 20, 2006, were analyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline, diesel and BTEX compounds. Laboratory analysis of the samples revealed that the discharge limit for TPH of 50 micrograms per liter (μ g/l) was not exceeded except with the influent test on May 16, 2006. A summary of these results is presented in **Table 4**.



3.3.4 Volatile Organic Compounds (VOCs) and Semi Volatile Organic Compounds (SVOCs).

Laboratory analysis for VOCs by EPA Method 8260B and SVOC's by EPA Method 8270D for the effluent samples collected on April 7, 2006, May 16, 2006 and June 20, 2006 revealed no exceedances of the concentration-based triggers. A summary of VOC and SVOC analytical is also presented in **Table 4**.

3.3.5 Fish Bioassay Results

Laboratory results for a fish bioassay performed on the system effluent on April 7, 2006 and June 20, 2006 both indicated a 100% survival rate. Results are summarized in **Table 5**.

3.4 SUMMARY OF SYSTEM START-UP OPERATION

Following review of effluent analytical data collected on March 30, 2006, discharge began on April 3, 2006. Approximately 14,100 gallons of groundwater were extracted and treated between April 3 and April 7, 2006. The average flow rate was approximately 1.2 gpm.



4.0 PLANNED WORK – THIRD QUARTER 2006

Sampling and analysis of influent and effluent water from the treatment system will continue during the remainder of the third quarter of 2006. Monthly samples will be collected in accordance with the schedule and procedures specified in the General Permit.

In accordance with the Self-Monitoring Program, quarterly NPDES self-monitoring reports will continue to be prepared and submitted to the Regional board. The anticipated submittal date for the Third Quarter 2006 quarterly report is October 15, 2006.

TABLES

TABLE 1 FLOW SUMMARY FOR NPDES TREATMENT SYSTEM Wareham Labs

Emeryville, CA

		Instantaneous Flow	System Average Flow	
	Meter Reading	Rate	Rate	System Cumulative Volume
Date	(gallons)	(gpm)	(gpm)	(gallons)
March 30, 2006	13339400	150	0.0	0
April 3, 2006	13344900	150	1.0	5500
April 5, 2006	13346900	150	0.9	7500
April 10, 2006	13373700	150	2.2	34300
April 21, 2006	13602300	150	8.3	262900
April 24, 2006	13622600	150	7.9	283200
April 27, 2006	13625800	150	7.1	286400
May 8, 2006	13651600	150	5.6	312200
May 16, 2006	13677500	150	5.0	338100
June 20, 2006	13832700	150	4.2	493300
June 23, 2006	13840800	150	4.1	501400
June 27, 2006	13849000	150	4.0	509600
June 30, 2006	13857200	150	3.9	517800

Total Operating Period (days)	92
Total Volume Treated & Discharged (gallons)	517,800
Average Daily Flow for Period (gallons per day)	5,628

TABLE 2 GENERAL CHEMICAL TREATMENT DATA Wareham Labs Emeryville, California

Sample	Date	Temperature (Field)	pH (Field)	Electrical Conductivity (Laboratory)	Turbidity
Location	Sampled	(°C)	(S.U.)	µmhos/cm	(NTUs)
	3/30/2006	21	7.6	837	440
Influent	4/7/2006	21.5	7.5	1140	735
IIIIuein	5/16/2006	21.2	7.81		
	6/20/2006	20.8	7.32		
	3/30/2006	22.1	8	852	4.1
Effluont	4/7/2006	20.5	7.9	1050	29
Elliuent	5/16/2006	21.6	7.5	1300	
	6/20/2006	21.1	7.17	1200	1.5
Effluent I	imitations		6.5-8.5		
Receivin	ng Water		Change		
Limit	ations	No change	<0.5	No change	No change

Notes:

°C – degrees centigrade, measured in field µmhos/cm – micromhos per centimeter NTUs – nephelometric turbidity units mg/l – milligrams per liter -- not analyzed

TABLE 3 INORGANIC CHEMICAL DATA – TOTAL METALS* Wareham Labs Emeryville, California

a 1					D 11.	a 1 ·	G 1 ·	G	T 1		NT: 1 1	a 1 .	C .1		7.	a	YY 1
Sample	Date	Flowrate	Antimony	Arsenic	Beryllium	Cadmium	Chromium	Copper	Lead	Mercury	Nickel	Selenium	Silver	Thallium	Zinc	Cyanide	Hexachrome
Location	Sampled	(gpd)	(µg/l)	$(\mu g/l)$	(µg/l)	(µg/l)	(µg/l)	(µg/l)	(µg/l)	$(\mu g/l)$	(µg/l)	(µg/l)	$(\mu g/l)$	(µg/l)	(µg/l)	(µg/l)	(µg/l)
	3/30/2006	1,368	0.81	2.1	ND	ND	15	6.2	1.3	0.015	10	0.96	ND	ND	21	ND	7.7
Influent	4/7/2006	1,756	0.7	2.9	ND	ND	2.6	7	ND	0.016	5.5	0.75	ND	ND	25	ND	1.5
mnuem	5/16/2006																
	6/20/2006																
	3/30/2006	1,368	1.3	10	ND	ND	0.72	52	9.4	0.0035	6.5	0.97	ND	ND	86	ND	ND
Effluent	4/7/2006	1,756	1.3	7.5	ND	ND	7.6	8	2.4	0.0028	10	1.1	ND	ND	21	ND	ND
Ennuent	5/16/2006																
	6/20/2006	6,048	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	78	10	ND	ND	ND	ND	16	120	ND	ND
Mass	Discharged	(g/d)															
	3/30/2006	[°]	6.74E-03	5.18E-02	N/A	N/A	3.73E-03	2.69E-01	4.87E-02	1.81E-05	3.37E-02	5.03E-03	N/A	N/A	4.46E-01	N/A	N/A
Mass	Discharged	(g/d)															
	4/7/2006		8.65E-03	4.99E-02	N/A	N/A	5.06E-02	5.32E-02	1.60E-02	1.86E-05	6.65E-02	7.32E-03	N/A	N/A	1.40E-01	N/A	N/A
Mass	Discharged	(g/d)															
	5/16/2006		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Mass	Discharged	(g/d)															
	6/20/2006		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1.79E+00	2.29E-01	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	3.67E-01	2.75E+00	N/A	N/A
Mass H	Based Trigge	er (g/d)															
Flow:	less than 10) gpm	3	1	3	1	2	3	5	0.01	5	2	1	3	10	1	N/A
Mass H	Based Trigge	er (g/d)															
Flo	ow: >100 gp	om	10	10	10	4	20	10	10	0.5	40	45	10	10	200	1	N/A

Notes:

gpd – gallons per day μg/l – micrograms per liter g/d – grams per day

ND – Not detected

-- not analyzed

TABLE 4 PETROLEUM HYDROCARBON AND VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUND CONCENTRATIONS¹ Wareham Labs Emeryville, CA

Sample	Date	Petro	leum					
Location	Sampled	Hydroc	carbons					
						Ethyl-	Total	
		TPH-g	TPH-d	Benzene	Toluene	benzene	Xylenes	MTBE
		(µg/l)	(µg/l)	(µg/l)	(µg/l)	(µg/l)	(µg/l)	$(\mu g/l)$
	3/30/2006	200,000	64	1400	510	ND	ND	ND
Influent	4/7/2006	70,000	ND	630	ND	ND	ND	ND
mnuem	5/16/2006	51	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND
	6/20/2006	ND						
	3/30/2006	ND						
Effluent	4/7/2006	ND						
Linuent	5/16/2006	ND						
	6/20/2006	ND						
Effluent I	imitations	50	50	1	5	5	5	5

Notes:

μg/l – Micrograms per liter TPH-g – Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline TPH-d – Total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel

¹ – Influent and effluent samples taken on April 7, 2006 were analyzed for Volatile Organic Compound (VOC) by EPA Method 8260B; for Semi-Volatile Organic Compounds (SVOCs) by EPA Method 8270D for Alcohols by GC-FID and for Polynuclear Aromatic Hydrocarbons. All effluent compounds were non-detect.

TABLE 5 FISH BIOASSAY RESULTS - EFFLUENT Wareham Labs Emeryville, CA

Date	Test Organisms	% Survival
4/7/2006	Fathead Minow	100
6/20/2006	Rainbow Trout	100

FIGURES









APPENDIX A

	. :	McCAM	PBEL	L ANA	LYJ		L	INC	1				····	<u>-</u>	<u> </u>					H	ΔΤ	Nr)T	<u>er</u> r	101					2			! 		ŋ ,
	Telephon	ue: (925) 798	PACHE -1670	CO, CA 94	553-5	560	_								ן ו	TUI	RN.	AR	οτ	JNI	лц ЭТ)		71 2	υĻ	ונו∖ אלי	U	ע רו		RC	OI L	U,	, ,		_	
Renor			1040]	Fax:	: (92	5) 7	798-	162	2			i I 101	ו לגרו			10.	~			4	ĸ	USR	r I	₩ 24 }	i IR	48	Land A FIR	<u>حيا</u>	ม ว่าม	10	- Hull A DAY	
Camp	any: Pars	<u>y Diver</u>)	<u> </u>	Bin T	o: /	die 1	Frc.		5.4	Fer-	he 5	.				Req	uire	1071	Oel	10	orm	al)	N)	Wi	ite (On (DW	<u>1 (</u>	<u>Va Š</u>			JDA	1
	1555 Di	bin R	<u>ecre ></u> vd	<u>¢</u> /	VI		·								<u> </u>				Ť	Ţ	ysis	Req	uesi	Í		·1)ther	10	C	ymm	ents	
	Dublin,	CH 9450	X		TE DATA	ni]. /						·					B&F	•									- {	ļ		. B	2				
Tele:	0925 80	5-4337			197.	$\frac{1112}{0}$	\underline{v}_i	VCI	5	Ê	Deix	ifie	5 /	ede:		1	SEF/						ŀ	94	\sim		. [<u>پ</u> لو	čία	2	<u> </u> ~	i		
Projec	<u>t#: 605</u>	153]	Proie	<u>v 79</u> et Naj	5. 171A:	<u>n</u>	<u>ei</u>	<u>Y 4</u>	\$ \$ 9				12 S		20 E	181	ľ	- Í	ł	Í		18	N		·	5	5	巡っ	$ _{\odot}$	1m	1		ĺ
Projec	t Location:	Hullis S	t t	، مائز رم المل	112			K	<u> </u>						8		5	<u>ک</u>	Ì	ŝ	1.			8270	5			- I	ŧ	5	3		!		
Sampi	er Signatur	e:	1						<i>.</i> .				·		020		10.35	됩		8	1		-	12	N		ē		31		2	1			ŀ
			SAM	PLING	1	1 1/1	1	MA	מיזי		-1-	MET	<u>ruo</u>	<u> </u>	602.09	أها	3	S S		ŝ			1	A 6.	¥.	•	2/60		38	٥ t	سرائی	H.			
547.	491.16110		 	Ţ;	2	fner	<u> </u>	11273 T		1A 	<u> </u> P	RES	ERY	ED	3as (5108	Б	Hyd	'	×	0.00	5 ²		Ц Ш	<u>بي</u>		239.		1	ゴ4	14	日	, /		
(Fleid I	olut Name)	LOCATION	1	ļ	i ii	E E	1				ł		ľ) SE F	er (Ens	Eng	010			40	270	5 P	sle	4	5		<u>ع</u>	<u>[]</u>]+"		1		
	, í		Date	Time	1 te	۱ ŭ	ี อ			30	<u> </u>				LTP1	គឺ	Etto	Į,	8/1	z i	2 0	8	28	Ž	Ň	Ket	4 <u>67</u>		2 4	2	<u>ر ال</u>	18	Ē		i
	_ [Ì		ĮΏ	Ē	Vat	<u>1</u> 0	<u>ا</u> ل	рп	ë ,	40	2	the	ž	H	년 IEI	ц Ц Ц	A 60	X ا	2 2	8	8	12	5	2	3	-) -			3	191	1		Į
Wall	16-3-30	OT and	abol	125 00		+	F			S C	12	<u>i</u> ff	Ħ	0	ы	۴j	2	Ā	۵i		i e	i a	臣	Z	3	5	Lego		Ê	ن ا	l j	ľ	••		
	1	forman la	<u>5730</u>		<u> </u>	259.	X			_	<u>×</u>	1		i I		ļ		T		T		<u>-</u>							<u></u>		/ <u>~</u>	ГЧ	·		
		LICIPUNC	┠╼╍╁╍╍╸	<u>├</u>	16	Non	X			Ĺ		X		T	X				~ 		-		<u> </u>					-+*	-با			 			_
·	····			┟──┟──┈	12	Anto	Х				X					1			-	╼╍╬╾	- <u> </u> -	<u>†</u>		\vdash				- į_		1	_	╧		·····	_
·~				/		25%	IX			ŀ		+	X			-	\rightarrow t	-	-+	-+-		+				ļ			×	<u>4</u>					
				ļ		201	X		1		ŤΫ	7	- 16 2	┝╼╋				-+				-			X,	. ‡				<u> </u>					
	······				3	500	X		~~~	-	- 1/-	X		T†	╼╼╉				┉┼			'				4				X					-
	Y		*			500	X			+	+	-42		∇^{+}			-+	+	- -		+-										X				
				1	1 - 1	+- <u></u> -	[_]		-+-			+		A					┯┿╸			 		·	Ì.	-		1		T .		X	Na	oH ¹	۶he
				[[]			┉┝╴	~				┍╼┷╂╸								-		Ĺ		1				1			<u>+ ×</u> 2	_	-
				t	<u></u>		┝╌┤		-+-				┝╌┨												· Î					1-		†			-1
					, 		┝─┤			- -		+	ŀ	<u> </u>	_						Ĺ										┝╌┥				4
						┨━──┶	┝╼┼		- -					Ļ					1		1				_†	-		<u>-</u> †-				-+			4
_							<u></u>	_	4	┉┟┈		Ì									-	1.				╾┠		-†-	-†-	·	┝─┤	<u> </u>			÷
									_		-	[Ţ	Т		*		┝┈╼┥		-+							┢╌┥			-
Relinqui	shed By:		Date:	Time	Dava							Ì		1					-†-		+	1							-	╺┥┈╍╸	┝╼╼┥	<u></u>			
Marie	at late	1	Protec	315	1	IVEL BY	۲: مدمد م	at i											<u> </u>							i-		<u> </u>	_			Ş	· <u> </u>		~
Relinqui	shed By:		Date:	Time:	Recr	Ved R.	125	٢			0				16	ראר ראר	u ,					7						vo	AB I	0&G	: >	NETA	1.1	01111	í
Date						- (~ # 43)									Ġ	00		ONI	ITI	ON	V	/	P A	RES	ER'	ראץ גימ	(OI)		4		"	<u> </u>		Ľ	
renudaji	sned By:		Date:	Time:	Reco	wed B.									Н	EAI) SP	'AC	e ae	ISEN	ίΤ.		ć	'ON'	TAR	7174 V 171	20	1							

ر ۰.	Telepho Report To:	McCAN ne: (925) 79	1PBE1 110 2*4 PACHI 8-1620	L ANA AYENUE: ECO, CA 9		<u>02</u> FICA H, #D7	G LLI Fax:	/ N(/ <u>८</u> 2.	98-1	622]]		RN	AF	201	CE	IA D 1	IN	O) (E	F (R	ST N			RI			UD UD		LOZ Fan o chan				Mar 31 2
	Company: Patient	Ge Stat	es Ive	*	Bill J	<u>a:</u>	acit	510	2 2	121	je j					ļ			-u;	Ans	ar (iTysz	NOT	1112 2011	f) est	<u>bn</u>		Wri	<u>te O</u>		W) Ot	N	10	38	43	ents	····		900
	Tele: () 925 Project #: 605 Project Location: Sampler Signatur	(2 74 83-433 (153 Hollis E	1568 13 54	Emery,	E-M Fax: Proje	all:C 0 7 ect Na	2 <i>5</i> me:	D	e fr Eog PR	<u>ur f</u> 5 - 6	133	<u>t. in</u> 14	5: ¥		DZO + BOLSYMTERE		ease (5520 E&F/B&I	bons (41 E. I) -		8020)		4TX			5/8270/8310	2-29-16)				webs ty	OIS Malified		avalent 218	1631 -	1 335			2:44PM 1
	SAMPLE ID (Fleid Point Name)	LOCATION	SAM Date	IPLING Time	ontainers	de Contaíners	ter	MA	TRI	X	PR	MET	HO	D ED	& TPH as Gas (602/81	s Diesel (8015)	etroleum Oil & Gr	etroleum Hydrocar	01 / 8010	ONLY (EPA 602/	38 / 8080	38 / 8080 PCH's ON	4 / 8240 / 8260	5/8270	PNA's by EPA 62	1 Metals (2)		10027 607/1 74/ //		Redriced (an	DICKIR	11-55	in they	VY TOB	micle Tate			MCCAMPBEL
<u>+</u>)	Wor <u>L13-3-30-06</u>	E <u>Epoppelle</u> Emorgaille	3/30/0	12:30	1	1250 - 1250 - 120 1250 - 1200	⁶ M X X X	Sof	Air	- Oth	N X X X	K BCI	HN(. Oth		Hdl.	Total	Total	EPA 6	BTEX	EPA 6	EPA 60		EPA 62	PAHTS	LAM			X	X IPH. F	ALL I	Hard	2795		11-15			L ANALYTI
 					2 1	A +10 150	XXXX				XX		X																		X	X						CAL
	N.	R			3	500	文 X		···		X 	X		X																			X	X		 	H	925798.
-																											 				 						Pre	- FG12
1	Reliaquished By: Ameet Patel Reliaquished By:		Date: 3/30/06 Date:	Time: 315pm Time:	Rece	ived By	 え~ ~	1	6	<u></u>	<u></u>					E/t"	 , 1		_ <u> </u>] /	<u> </u>		_ <u>}</u>	1	<u> </u>	<u>+</u> -	VQA		 &G		ETAI					
	Relinquished By:		Date:	Time:	Rect	ived Hy	¢							, 	G H D)	001 EAD ECH	D CO D SP ILO	DNC ACI RIN	DITI E AF ATI	on_ Isei Ed 1				PR AF CC	ESE PR()NT)CR	RV/ DPR AIN SER	ATIO IATI ERS VEL	NC NC N					¥			2.H(р 13

1 . I

Free 140 (1997)	McCAN	IPBEI		$\frac{2O'}{MY}$						P	5	E	7	2												R			S			l	
 Telenboy	ne• (875) 76	110 2 ^{*d} PACHI	AVENUE ECO, CA 9	SOUT1 94553-5	1, #D7 560			~ •						Т	ŪR	N	A D) זה	CH.	AII	NC)F	CI	JST	ГQ	R	¥ R	٤E)	CC	R	D		
Report To: And		a-1620				Fax	; (9)	25)	798-3	1622				τr					~		.IVL1	4	R	≣≟ נUSI	9	14)	SL HR		Q 48 F	 122	7		
Company: PACIA	EIC STRIKES		·	Bill 7	0:	PPC	<u> 1970</u>	57	Dic	ſ	······				<u>, r</u>	eq	ure	<u>17 (</u> 4	Loel Anal	(N VSIS	or m Rea	al) uest	N	0	W	rite	Oix	<u>m</u>	<u>(v)</u>	N	ġ,		J.C
						·										<u> </u>	Ţ]	T	1	1 -		<u> </u>			-	Ofh T	ier		Com í	iment.
Tele: () 975-80	8-4222			E-M	ail: /	147	62 (e en	CIP-IC	CSTD	nef.	než		BE		(F/B2		ł			l		0		Í		ĺ	2		val	Í		į
Project #: 605	757			Fax:	0 7	25-5	27	- 73	34					W	1	0 28	ΞĹ			Ì			831						V I	2		1	}
Project Location:	1098 Bland	108- 1	10	Proje	ct Na	me:	<u>_</u> ,	FIC						\$015		223	E	Į				1	2		Ιi					28	L		
Sampler Signatur	e: /.	0	ERY	VILL	<u>e</u>		•							ŧ		22	SIIO		020	2		ĺ.	/82							1.	¥.	ļ	ļ
					—	·								7802	-	5	- E B I B		8	R			625			0103	.			8	2	<u>.</u>	}
		SAM	PLING	ĺ.	Í S	ł	MA	TR	IX	i N	AET	HOI		8	ନ୍ତ୍ର	8	5 P	- [\$	8	B's	260	Į	PA PA			9.27	1		1		Ê.	N	
SAMPLE ID	LOCITION			Jer	ain			\square	- <u> </u>	1		RY1		s Ga	8	D E	±і ві	5		200	18		byE			123		ļ	6	i	ŝ ¦		1
(Field Point Name)	LUCATION	Deta	 mi	taii	Į								Í	Ë.	[csc]		inal of			808	824(8270	A's	cials	tals	742	ļ	Ì,	2	2	.1		į
		Date	lime	l e	ļ v	ter			50 5	3 İ		പ്പ	H	3	۵ ا ۳		er er		5 2	8/	4	15/	Nd/	Z	Mc	<u></u>		ľ		2	ž.	4	
·····		ļ		1	12	Wa	Sei	Air	쁿뚬	3	ទ្ឋ	ž	Į,	č	E I				A 6	A 6(A 62	A 62	H's J	ΞÌ	-15	E	Ē	B	<u>.</u> .	2	2	23	
WARLB 4-7- 26 #-	INFLUENT	4-2-06	*	2	 V@A							╺╌╍┥╸	4	in	₽ I 	≚ ı -		1 2		Ê	E	EP	ΡA	S	n	Feal	ΩĮ,		Ž	101	53	SH,	
		1		2	IDA						싂				·		_ _		_	1							5	21		-+-	 [+-	
	4	••••••	- <u> -</u>	17	1						X					_ _					1						-ř	-	⊽ŀ	∇h	7-10		
	- t	 _j_		┥┿	Linek	<u> X</u>	<u> </u>		4_	X					i				1			h						f"	4	冸	$\frac{1}{2}$	+-+	
	·	<u>├</u>			1 TER					\times			İ			1		+-	-	†					-+						_ X	4_4	·
				_					ļ						T					┼—	ĺ											M	
				 				Τ								÷	-í-	-		<u> </u>										1			
		·				1		~+-		┢╍┥								÷					<u> </u>						ł				
		l			ł	1		╺╼╍┼╍		┨─┤	-+							+-		<u> </u>				Ĺ									. <u> </u>
			1	1		 -+			+	╢╌┥							-	_									Ţ	-	- -			i	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		<u> </u>		┝╌╌┼		- +	_	┼━┼					_							-			····			- -				┼╌┼	r
				┨		i			- -	İ.,			1			i		-	1									÷		- -			
			<u> </u>	┨───-														1				~			-+-						_		
			·}	 							T					-		-					·			-	<u> </u>			_ <u> </u> _			
				<u> </u>					1	 	- -		+	+		+			+								ļ	1_					
Relinquished Bud					_		1			 -		-j_		·†		+	-	-	<u>+</u>											1			
	Laura and	Date: / 4/7/00	21 15	Rece	ved, By	1	ħ) }	_ <u>_</u>	i	<u>_</u> ,	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	_		<u> </u>	 _														
Reliaquished By:		Date:	Time:	Rece	ved By		\mathbf{V}					<u> </u>	_	ICI	₹/t"_	•			-	and the second	/	рі	970	n n s	1.4 m	1	vo	AS	03	·G	MET	أمره	отни
Relinquished By:		Date:	Time:	Rece	ved By	 ' :					_,_,		 	GO HE	OD AD	CÕ SPA	NDI	TIC AB:	N SEN:	<u>۲</u>	L	A) Ci	PPR	OPI 'AIR	RIA' NER	TE S	V	<u>ل</u> لر				*	שך
					.~~	•								DE	CHI	'OŁ	RINA	TE	D IN	LAI	3	~~·	PER	SEI	RVE	נו מ	NLA	ίB_					

The Relation of the second

	⁴ 24-3129-219- <u>34-36</u> 22}}	McCAI	<u>Du</u> MPBE	0413	<u>35</u>		<u>2</u> 5	E	D																							æ			1
			110 2*	AVENUE	SOUT	11U/ H.#D7	٩Ľ	INC	-					T					C	HA		vr	ΥF		10	rc					<u>.</u>		2.6		<u> </u>
	Teiepho	one: (925) 79	PACE 98-1620	HECO, CA	94553-3	5560	Fav		<i>E</i> \ 77	oo -					Τĭ	JR	N A	R	DÜ	ND	TI	ME	Z.	CI	ы С	I C	山溝	Ľ.	KE	cc	R	D.	_		
	Report To: An	VET DOT	FI	······	10.111 m		Тал	~ (>2		98-1	622				ED)	FR	eoni	ired	20	0014	(N T			F	ເບຣ	H	7 24	HR		나네 48 분	IR	7	іщі /2н	P	L.
	Company: Por	FIC STATE	S EN	<i>w</i> .	bill .		DE,	1710	57	erre	5								A	naly	sis]	orm Reo	11) 11081	<u>N</u>	0	W	rite	Ол	<u>(D</u>	<u>W)</u>	N	<u>o</u>			5 MAUS
																1	<u>.</u>		Ţ	T	Ţ	1	1	<u> </u>	Ţ	Ţ	T	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Oth	ier	10	Co	mm	ents
	Tele: () 975-	803-433	23		E-M	[ail: /	PA	TEL.	Q PI	06.14	icn	Die	5.14	7	IBE		202	ļ		ļ				9	1	ļ	j .			2	0	2			
	Project #: 60	5753			Proie	0 %	75-	803	<u>- 4</u>	73	/												l	831	3		ĺ			×1	2	3		l	
	Semples C:	EMERY	nue	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ALL ITA	mę:	<u></u>	R						103	1221	1	Ē	6				l	270				į	1	, 8	۱ ۱	N	ιÍ.	ĺ	i
	Sampler Signatu	re: Cum	}```												- 070				802		NLY NLY		·	15/8	C.S	0	6		11)	Ν,	S	1	3	[1
i			SAN	IPLING		R	Ī	MA'	TRE	x	M	1ET	HOD						602 /		0	ŝ		A 62	2		2/60	ŕ	12	2	000	83			
ĺ	SAMPLE ID	LOCUMON		1.	lers L	aine	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	PR	ESE	RVE	<u>p</u>			H		_ × ×		PC	/ 82(y EF	N.		/239.		0	00	20%		š		
	(Field Point Name)	LOCATION	Date	Time	ltair	l di				Ì				H H	i 11 de Iesel		oleun	801(10	8080	8080	8240	8270	A's I	etals	tals	7421		5	2	2 2	R.		ړ مړ د. ا	1
		Î			l S	be (ater		r dae	i e		-	් ම			Petr	Petr	100	No	808	80	24 /	25/	Nd/	₩ N	Me	240/	ļ	3	5	Ś	2	8		į
	WARIRUT	CCC					₿	က်	70	ijδ	Ice	띪	Ξ(ŧ		TPH	Total	Total	EPA	3TE)	SPA (SPA (PA 6	PA 6	AH's		E	C PR	8	X	4-0	2.2		1	122	2
	i	CHPLING	4-7.0%	<u> </u>	2	lans	×					X			<u>-</u>	 		+				+64			φ	-		ž	19	RI	Š.	3	δ_i	2/2	
ĺ		└─── <u></u> ┤───	┥╾╴┟╴		<u> </u>	292-1	\times				×			1	<u> </u>	֠		<u> </u>								ļ			·	 			Τ		1
ĺ			<u>†</u> -†-		┥┖	<u> (L</u>	X					X				1		<u>+</u>	<u>∤</u> 		-				-+			_	쓰						
ĺ					<u>i</u>	250m	X	_ <u>_</u>	_	 		_	K				-} 	†	 	╞───┤								-		<u>× </u>					
ŀ			i −+−		<u> _</u>	280	쓰			<u> </u>	X	·				Γ	+ 				- İ		∔		<u> </u>						_ <u> </u>				
	¥		1 j		5	500,m{	X				}	X	j								-+					-				-12	<u> </u>	ĻĹ_			
	Y		1			yotim!	$\frac{x}{x}$	-	÷		$-\downarrow$	_ <u> </u> '	X												+						12	<u> </u>	1		<u> </u>
	Ý	Ý	d.		<u> </u>	25/101	쉬			_	쓰		 	 	L				·	[-		-+- {						-+-			╺╼┼─╴	_ <u> </u> 2	<u>4</u> M	2.61	Presca
					<u> </u>	2302	<u>× </u>				XL		-		Ĺ																		1×	, 	
-							-+		+			- <u> </u> .	 _{	İ						- <u>†</u>	╺╼╼┥╾ ┆					╼┝╸		+				-		즈	
-		<u></u>					-+						-					Ì							-+-		-				+-		╄		
			·		i		-+			ļ_ļ			 -{	<u> </u>	İ										+			- <u> </u>			-	-	<u> </u>	İ	
\mathbb{H}	Palinustation								+			•											- -		+	- -		+-	- {		+		<u> </u>	+	
	contractined By:		Dates	Time:	Recei	ved By	1	${\rightarrow}$	ų					<u> </u>		ĺ		<u> </u>		<u> </u>				_ -	-†-	—i—, 	Ť	- -			+	+-	╂	┝─┤	
h	Relinquished By:		4/ 7/VE	21-1)			Ľ	Ł	ķ.					X	۳N,	کر زا	е,	Ag	,7	7,7	'n,	56	, M	5,1	Be.	. <'e	<u> </u>	 ?		,16		<u>_</u>	-	<u></u>	——
		[wat2:	Time:	Recei	ved By			- 					l r	CE/:	۳	10.01						PF	ESI	ERV	'A'EI	ION	vo	AS	0&0	3	MET	rals	O	THER
{	Relinquished By:	1	Date:	Time:	Recei	ved By								1	IEA	D SI	PAC	UIT. E A	1ON BSE	NT			AI	ייאר ייאר	OPI	NA'I	ΓĘ,								[
L		·	·			4 67								Ľ)EC	HL(ORI	NAT	'ED	IN L	AB		ر ر ا	PER	SEF	UNE UNE	5 <u> </u>	V LA	ĀB						
							<u> </u>					····,																							

مر سب ، میں میں دور ور دیور میں م

- OVERTARA																							D					A		Î					
WICCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. 110 2 rd AVENUE SOUTH, #D7 PACHECO, CA 94553-5560 Telephone: (925) 798-1622 Fax: (925) 708-1622									CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD TURN AROUND TIME																										
Report To: Ame	ET POTEL			Bill T	0: <i>P</i> ,	011	c/(.	53	27					RUSH 24 HR 48 HR 72 HR 5 DA EDF Required? Coelt (Normal) No Write On-(DW) No																					
Company: 7400	FIC STOTE	s env								·······				; [T	Ē	 			arys		<u>equ</u>	est						\leq		her	<u> </u>		nn i	ients
E-Mail: Anore: Openific protect Act Tete: 0 925-8=3-4333 Fax: 0 925-8=3-4334 Project #: C=5/5-7 Project Name: DPR_ Project Location: EMERYLYLLE Sampler Signature: C							020 + 8015)/MTBE	and a second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second	ease (5520 E&F/B&	bons (418.1)		8020)		NLY			5/8270/8310			(0)		1	20	1880	SL J	5									
		SAM	PLING	Ţ	ars	MATRIX				метнор			(602/8	(2)	1& Gr	/drocan		v 602 /		10 s 8	560		PA 62			9.2/60	•		90	513	1012	2		5	
SAMPLE ID (Field Point Name)	LOCATION	Date	Time	# Containers	Type Containe	Water	Soil	Air	Sludge	Uther		ERVO	Other B	TEX & IPH 25 Gas	PH as Diesel (801	otal Petroleum Oi	otal Petroleum Hy	PA 601 / 8010	TEX ONLY (EPA	A 608 / 8080	A 608 / 8080 PC	A 624 / 8240 / 82	A 625 / 8270	H's/PNA's by E	-M-17 Metals	FT 5 Metals	td (7240/7421/23	1	Ś	10 536	-2010 St	Warder 12th	Q 6. 7 8	105	SH Texic
WARLB-4-7-06-E	EFFLuent	4-7-06		2	YCA	X							Н	а —	H.	<u>م</u>	ا		'n	固	畄	品	ដ		ਹੱ	3	2	22	Ś	10	2	67	3	13	<u>ù</u>
			-	3	VOA	X X															~								×	×	×	X			
V	J	V		1	LARSA	×				_ × ×	<u>-</u>		 																			-			
										_										-+										_					
																			_		-												 	-	
					<u>-</u>								 																						
Relinguished By?		Datey 4/706	Time: 2(:/)	Rece	ved fi		····						━╉																					1-8-18	
Relinquished By:	Date:	Time;	Received By:							-	ICE/I"PRI GOOD CONDITION API						RESERVATION OAG METALS OTHER																		
	Date:	Time;	Received By:									HEAD SPACE ABSENT DECHLORINATED IN LAB						CONTAINERS PERSERVED IN LAB																	

· ._

<u>.</u>

<u>severni</u> Trent		2		_ (2-	77	STL 220 (Phor	. Sar Quarr ne: (9:	1 Fra y Lan 25) 48	ncis e • 1 4-19	co C Pleasa 19 .•	hain anton Fax: (of C CA 9 (925)	Custo 4566 484-1	ody -4756 1096	ł				Refe	erence	。#: <u>レ</u>	<u>†101</u>	2
Report To	J								Email	: <u>sflo</u>	<u>qin@s</u>	stl-inc	<u>.com</u> Ал	alysis	Req	uest		Date	_5//	6/06	Pa	ige	<u> </u>	of
Company: PACIFIC Address: 1/555 DE Phone: 925-8=3-933 Bill To: PACIFIC STATES Attn: PORY	5 572/4 280/~ 23 Email 5 5 F	S ET BLUD : SCE Sampleo Corty Phone:	<i>Den</i> <i>Bel</i> 1 By: <i>011</i> <i>503</i> .	82110 A 4-W 4-W 4-W 733.2	EPA- C1 8015/8021 1 82608 ss w/ X81EX X MTBE	eable Aromatics KEPA - D 8021 D 82603	HEPA 8015M* 🗙 Silica Gel sset 🗅 Motor Oii 🗆 Other	ests EPA 82608: [] Gas [] BTEX a Oxyenates [] DCA, EDB [] Ethanol	sable Halocarbons Cs) EPA 8021 by 8260B	le Organics GCMS (VOCs) A 82608 D 624	∕datijes GCMS •A 8270 □ 625	d Grease D Petroleum 1664) D Total	ides 🖸 EPA 8081 🔲 608	by 🗖 8270 🗇 8310	7 Metals 301 0/7470/7471)	: D Lead D LUFT D RCRA er.	svel Metals by EPA 200 8/6020 IS):	VE.T (STLC) CLP	exavalent Chromium H (24h hold time for H ₂ O)	ped Cond D Alkalinity SS D TDS D	: СС П 204 П NO, С F С В П ОО, П РО,			
Sample ID WARLB - 5-16-+6 - <u>T</u>	Date - <u>s/16/0</u>	. Time <u>& 1:36</u>	Mat rix H ₂ a	Pres erv. 4. c	Hat	0111 0.10 0.10			PU-PU-PU-PU-PU-PU-PU-PU-PU-PU-PU-PU-PU-P			Oil an (EPA	Pestic	PNAs	CAM1 (EPA		Law L			18.CI	Anions			
WARLE-5-16-6- 5	5/16/0	(1:3c	H20	4°c 4°c		· · · · ·	×										 		×	×				
	+			4° (.	<u>×</u>		×									······								
																								<u>C</u>
Project Info. Project Name: WARHAM LAB Project#:	RYLILE.	Sam # of Co /	ple R ontaine <i>8</i> Space:	leceipt rs:		····	'1) Rel <i>Con</i> Signal	inquišhi m 2- lure	ed by:		<u>(5:3</u> Time	7 3	2) R Sign	elinquisi ature	hed by:	h	r E	² / <i>C</i>	3) 2 - - - - Sig	Relinqu Inature	ished by		 Ti	ime
G=5753 Temp: PO#: Temp: 2° C 2° G=5153 Y° C 2° 2° 2° Credit Card#: Conforms to record: 2° 2° 2° 2°							Construct Spece K of the Warping Spece Printed Name Date Printed Name Date Company Company Company									5/19/ ate [-iv]		Printed Name Date						
T Say 72h 48h 24h Other: T Day 72h 48h 24h Other: Report: □ Routine □ Level 3 □ Level 4 □ EDD □ State Tank Fund EDF						DF F	1) Received by 1) Received by: 2) Received by: 2) Received by: 5) GS 10 Signature 5) GS 10										3) (3) Received by:						
Special Instructions / Comments: Global 10 PLEDSE EMOLG RESULTS TR. Celivery @ Pacific states net						_	Printed Name Date Stran There's Strato Printed Name Date Date Date									Sig	Printed Name Di							
See Terms and Conditions on reve	rsø						Compa	<u>л 'С</u> 1пу		1 101 1	<u> </u>			<u>IC</u> panv	>1-					กกรกม		:		

SEVERS STL	STL San Francisco Chain of Custody 1220 Quarry Lane • Pleasanton CA 94566-47 Phone: (92) 164 1919 • Fail 925) 484-109 Emoti stugin@site in.cor/ Analysis Re	Reterence #: 100457 6 Date $\frac{c/2 \cdot c_6}{2}$ Page 1 of 2
Attn: $COMpany$ $Macific STores ENV$ How with the set of the set o	BTEX EPA - [] 802: [] 82608 TEPH EPA 8015.M* X Silica Gel TEPH EPA 8015.M* X Silica Gel Ya Dissel D Motor Oil [] Other Fuel Tests EPA 8021 By 8260B Purgeable Halocarbons (HVOCs) EPA 8021 by 8260B Volatile Organics GC/MS (VOCs) D EPA 8260B Constructions (HVOCs) EPA 8021 by 8260B Volatile Organics GC/MS (VOCs) D EPA 8260B D FPA 8260B D FPA 8270 D FPA 8270 D FPA 8031 D I otal Pesticides D EPA 8081 Pesticides D EPA 8081 Post (EPA 6010/7470/7471) Metals: Cl Lead Cl UUFT CI RCRA D Other: Clow Level Metals by EPA 200 8/6020 (ICP-MS): Low Level Metals by EPA 200 8/6020 (ICP-MS): D W.E.T (STLC) Anions : DCI D SO, D NO, D F Anions : DCI D SO, D NO, D PO, D PO, D PO, D PO, D PO, D PO, D P, DA, D PO,	
WARLB-6-20-06-I $6/20$ 7^{a} H_{20} $Y^{b}C$ V V V $HCI X$		
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
	. 1) Relinguished by. 2) Relinguished	d by: 3) Relinquished by:
Project Into.a Sample Receipt Project Name: (AB) # of Containers: 29 (Terral) Project#: Head Space.	Image: Signature Image: Signature Signature Time Cony Oluting Cony Oluting Cony Oluting Printed Name Date Printed Name	Time Signature Time Date: Printed Name Date
PO# Temp: 6-5-753 Credit Card#: Credit Card#: Conforms to record: T 7	Pacific Stotes Company 1) Received by: 2) Received by:	Company 3) Received by:
$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	Signature Time Signature	Time . Signalure Time . Date: Printed Name Date
STL SF reports 8015M from C4-C24 (industry norm). Default for 8015B is C10-C	Company Company	Company Rev 05/04

	STL San Francisco Chain of Custody 1920 Overal and A Disconton CA 04565 4756													
JIL JIL	Phone: (925) 484-1919 • Park (925) 484 1096 Errall <u>shoornessin accorr</u>	Date <u>(10/06</u> Page <u>2</u> of <u>2</u>												
Report To	Analysis Rec													
Alln: (ORY OINERF Company: PDLIFIC Address: 11575 DLIBLIN: BLUD Phone: 303: 4333 Bill To: Sampled By: PDLIFIC STOPES	PA - C 8021 0.82608 PA 3015M* C 811ca Gel Pa 3015M* C 911ca Gel Pa 3015M* C 310 Gel Dele Halocarborns 9 260B S) EPA 8021 by 8260B C 923 S) EPA 8021 by 8260B 6 24 A 2270 Cl 625 C 625 A 8270 Cl 625 C 608 Ballites GC/MS Pelroleum 664 1 C 7031 by B 270 B 310 by B 270 B 310 by B 270 B 310	CI Lead CI LUFT CIRA see Metals by EPA 200 86020 vei Metals by EPA 200 86020 V.E.T (STLC) V.E.T (STLC) CEP V.E.T (STLC) CEP CEP CEP CEP CEP CEP CEP CEP												
Attn: (Ony) Phone: $\mathcal{BO}_3 - 9373$ iii iii iii iii iii iii iii iii iii i	TÉX E EPH 8 E Dies 1 Cless 1 Dies 1 Dies 1 Cless 1	Antals An												
Sample ID Date Time riv.														
WARLB-G-20-06 E 6/20 7:00 AZO NACH														
5 <u>1</u>														
Project Info. Sample Receipt	1) Relinquished by: 2) Relinquished by:	3) Reinguished by:												
Project Name: # of Containers:	long him 10:24	Time Signature Time												
DPR-WARCHAM LAB 29 (TOTAL)	Signature lime Signature													
Cost/5-7	Cining Divers 6/26/06 Printed Name Date Printed Name	Date Printed Name Date												
PO#: Temp	ANTITUS STATES													
Credit Card#: Conforms to record:	Company Company	Company												
	(1) Beceived by	3) Received by:												
$\begin{bmatrix} T \\ 5 \\ A \end{bmatrix}$ 72h 48h 24h Other:		,												
Report: D Routine D Level 3 D Level 4 D EDD D State Tank Fund EDF	Signature Time Signature	Time Signature Time												
Special Instructions / Comments:	Stran Man Ver 6-20-06													
REASE EMOR RESULTS TO	Printed Name Date Printed Name	Date: Printed Name Date												
reducers Openfic states net	STESE													
	Company	l Company												
*STL SF reports 9015M from $C_{e}(C_{2e}$ (industry norm). Detault for 8015B is $C_{1e}(C_{2e})$	-ye	Rev 05/04												